
BID SUMMARY ATTACHMENT III

CITY OF HAYWARD
UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Water Pollution Control Facility-Headworks Rehabilitation Project Name:

07660

5/3/2016 RESO # 16-064 Mail Add.:
5/4/2016 Ste., #, etc.:

5/18/2016 at 10:00 AM City, State, ZIP:
6/7/2016 at 2:00 PM Phone:

4 Fax:
One (1) Email:

ITEM NO. QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS $1,393,002 $1,393,002 $1,399,831 $1,399,831 $1,470,000 $1,470,000 $1,512,200 $1,512,200 $1,705,600 $1,705,600

2 1 LS $116,000 $116,000 $70,617 $70,617 $113,000 $113,000 $100,000 $100,000 $75,000 $75,000

3 1,600 SF $59 $94,000 $10 $16,000 $22 $35,200 $18 $28,800 $22 $35,200

4 1,250 SF $110 $138,000 $26 $32,500 $24 $30,000 $33 $41,250 $25 $31,250

5 650 SF $177 $114,998 $62 $40,300 $25 $16,250 $75 $48,750 $29 $18,850

6 100 LF $90 $9,000 $130 $13,000 $150 $15,000 $150 $15,000 $241 $24,100

7 1 LS $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000

Bid Item 6 includes payment for concrete wall crack repair in the 
existing headworks wet areas, including the Influent Box, Influent 
Distribution Channels, Barscreen Channel, Grinder Channels, 
Influent Channel Effluent Box, and Wet Pits A and B in accordance 
with Specification 03933. See Specification 01025.

Bid Item 7 includes payment for the lump sum bid price for 
Administrative Change Orders. Payment for portions of this bid item 
shall be based on the percentage of work completed that is directly 
related to Administrative Change Orders approved by the City 
Engineer and can be any amount ranging from $0 to the indicated 
total. See Specification 01025.

PROJECT NO. :

CONSTRUCTION OF:

Bid Item 1 includes payment for construction of 
improvements, including rehabilitation of the existing 
headworks, temporary bypass pumping system, new 
mechanical and HVAC equipment and associated civil, 
piping, structures, electrical, instrumentation and all 
appurtenant facilities, complete and operable, all in 
accordance with the Contract Documents, except for Bid 
Items 2 through 7. See Specification 01025.

DESCRIPTION

Bid Item 2 includes all payment for rehabilitation of existing sluice 
gates and associated appurtenances. See Specifications 01025 and 
11294A.

NO. OF ADDENDA:

PREBID CONF DATE:

COUNCIL RESO DATE:

GSE Construction 
Company, Inc.

$2,040,000.00

BID ITEMS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4

TOTALS:  $2,015,000.00 $1,722,248.00 $1,829,450.00 $1,896,000.00

Bid Item 3 includes payment for concrete repair in the existing 
headworks wet areas, including the Influent Box, Influent Distribution 
Channels, Barscreen Channel, Grinder Channels, Influent Channel 
Effluent Box, and Wet Pits A and B; and the Comminution Room in 
accordance with Detail S204/TYP, Type 1 Concrete Repair Detail 
shown on Drawing T05. See Specification 01025.

Bid Item 4 includes payment for concrete repair in the existing 
headworks wet areas, including the Influent Box, Influent Distribution 
Channels, Barscreen Channel, Grinder Channels, Influent Channel 
Effluent Box, and Wet Pits A and B; and the Comminution Room in 
accordance with Detail S204/TYP, Type 2 Concrete Repair Detail 
shown on Drawing T05. See Specification 01025.

Bid Item 5 includes payment for concrete repair in the existing 
headworks wet areas, including the Influent Box, Influent Distribution 
Channels, Barscreen Channel, Grinder Channels, Influent Channel 
Effluent Box, and Wet Pits A and B; and the Comminution Room in 
accordance with Detail S204/TYP, Type 3 Concrete Repair Detail 
shown on Drawing T05. See Specification 01025.

NO. BIDS RECEIVED: 916-395-8429 408-970-9975 510-632-0761 925-447-0962

Sacramento, CA 95823 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Oakland, CA  94621 Livermore, CA 94551
BID OPEN DATE: 916-395-8400 408-970-9900 510-632-3173 925-447-0292

6950 Preston Avenue
BID ADVERTISE DATE:

TNT Industrial 
Contractors, Inc.

Anderson Pacific 
Engineering 
Construction, Inc.

Monterey Mechanical Co.

3600 51st Avenue 1390 Norman Avenue 8275 San Leandro Street


